
ORDINANCE NO. 2 - 1949 

It is hereby provided that, beginning with the 1st day of April, 1949, the rates 
charged for water furnished by the Village of Centerville to the residents of the Village 
of Centerville shall be as follows: 

F'ive Dollars (f5.00) for the first 7,500 gallons or 
any part thereof used per quarter 

Thirty-Five Cents ($.35) for each additional thousand 
gallons used during said quarter. 

The rates for users outside the corporate limits of the Village of Centerville 
shall be the same as those charged residents in the Village of Centerville, except that 
an additional charge of Twenty-Five per cent (25%) of the rates prevailing under this 
Ordinance in said Village shall be added, to be paid by users outside the corporate limits 
of said Village of Centerville. 

(signed) Geo. E. Howe 
CLERK 

Passed: Feb. 28, 1949. 

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

ORDINANCE NO. 1 - 1950 

ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE 
(Village) 

MAYOR 

An Ordinance to make Appropriations for Current Expenses and other EXpenditures of 
the Village of Centerville, State of Ohio, during the fiscal year ending December 31st, 
1950. 

Section 1. Be It Ordained by the Council of the Village of Centerville, State of 
Ohio, That, to provide for the current expenses and other expenditures of the said Village 
of Centerville during the fiscal year ending December 31st, 1950, the following sums be and 
they are hereby set aside and appropriated as follows, viz: 

Section 2. That there be appropriated from the GENERAL FUND: 

A. GENERAL FUND 

A 1 Council $ 400,00 
A 2 Mayor 400.00 
A 3 Clerk 300.00 
A 4 Treasurer 130.00 
A 5 Solicitor 250.00 
A 7 Legal Advertising 20.00 

Board of Health 80.00 

Total General Fund • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • e e • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

Section 4. That there be transferred from the GENERAL FUND to the 
SAFETY FUND the sum of $3,880.00 (if revenues from sources other than taxes 
are to be deposited in the Safety, Service, etc., Funds as heretofore, an 
Ordinance to this effect must be passed by Council, Sec. 5625-11 G,C. ); and 
that there be appropriated from said SAFETY FUND the following: 

B 1 
B 2 
B 3 
B 5 
B 8 

Marshal 
Police 
Station House 
Fire Chief - Salary 
Fire Stations 

B. SAFETY FUND 

$ 100.00 
3,180.00 

50,00 
500.00 
50.00 

Total Safety Fund •••••••...••• • • -• • •••••••••••••••••• 

Section 5, 
SERVICE FUND the 
SERVICE FUND the 

That there be transferred from the GENERAL FUND to the 
sum of $1,250.00; and that there be appropriated from said 
following: 

C 4 
C 8 

C, SERVICE PUND 

Street Lighting 
Sidewalks and Crossings 

$1,000.00 
250.00 

Total Service Fund ................................... 

$1,580.00 

$ 3,880.00 

$ 1,250,00 



Section 6, That there be appropriated from the WATER FUND: 

D l 
D 2 
D 3 
D 4 
D 5 
D 6 

xD 8 
xD 9 

Office Expenses 
Employes 
Fuel and Light 
Repairs to Buildings 

D, WATER FUND 

Repairs to Pipes and Machinery 
Other Operating Expenses 
Pipe Extension 
New Meters 

Total Water Fund 

$ 150,00 
3,000.00 
1,500.00 

450.00 
1,500.00 
1,000.00 
1,000.00 

500,00 

Section 10, That there be appropriated from the STREET MAINTENANCE 
AND REPAIR FUND (Motor Vehicle Licenses) the following: 

H 1 
H 2 
H 3 

H, STREET MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR FUND 
----'(~M ... o"""t'"'o""r'-· Ve hi. c le License s } 

Supervision 
Employes 
Materials 

Total Street Maintenance and Repair Fund 
(Motor Vehicle Licenses) 

$ 300,00 
500,00 
500,00 

Section 11. That there be appropriated from the GASOLINE TAX STREET 
MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR FUND the following: 

I. GASOLINE TAX STREET MAINTENANCE AND 
REPAIB....E2,ND 

I 1 Supervision $ 300,00 
I 2 Employes 500. 00 
I 3 Materials 400.00 
I 4 Repairs by Contracts 1,000.00 

Total Gasoline Tax Street Maintenance and Repair Fund 

Section 16, 
TIREIV:ENT FUND: 

That there be appropriated from the GENERAL BOND RE-

21 A 2 
21 A 3 

21 A. GENE.fi!!L BOND RETIREJ\!ENT FUND 

Redemption of Bonds 
Redemption of Certificates or Notes 

Total General Bond Retirement Pund 

$ 700.00 
320,00 

•••••••••••••••••• 

GRAND TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS .................... " ................... . 

$9,100.00 

$ 1,300.00 

$2,200.00 

$1,020.00 

$20,330.00 

Section 20. And the Village Clerk if hereby authorized to draw his warrants on 
the Village Treasurer for payments from any of the foregoing appropriations upon receiv-
ing proper certificates and vouchers therefor, approved by the board or officers authorized 
by law to approve the same, or an ordinance or resolution of council to make the expendi­
tures; provided that no warrants shall be drawn or paid for salaries or wages except to 
persons employed by authority of and in accordance with law or ordinance. Provided fur-
ther that the appropriation for contingencies can only be expended upon appeal of two-thirds 
vote of Council for items of expense constituting a legal obligation against the village, and 
for purposes other than those covered by the other specific appropriations herein made. 

Section 21, This ordinance shall take effect at the earliest period allowed by law, 

Passed January 9, 1950 

Attest: (signed) Geo, E, Howe 
Clerk of Council. 

(signed) Don Schell 
President of Council. 


